# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM406438

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION** 

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cedexis Inc.		07/13/2011	Corporation: OREGON

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cedexis Inc.	
Street Address:	421 SW 6th Ave., Suite 700	
City:	Portland	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97204	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3938430	CEDEXIS

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5035955301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503-595-5300

Email: ptotmdocket@klarquist.com

Correspondent Name: Patrick M. Bible

Address Line 1: 121 SW Salmon Street, Suite 1600

Address Line 2: Klarquist Sparkman LLP Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9538-97595-01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick M. Bible
SIGNATURE:	/Patrick M. Bible/
DATE SIGNED:	11/22/2016

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=(Delaware) SOS - Corporation - Business Entity Filing Records - 57006190#page1.tif source=(Delaware) SOS - Corporation - Business Entity Filing Records - 57006190#page2.tif source=(Delaware) SOS - Corporation - Business Entity Filing Records - 57006190#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005927 FRAME: 0373 900385700

\$275.00 CHECK \$275.00



Phone: (503) 986-2200 Fax: (503) 378-4381

Secretary of State Corporation Division 255 Capitol St. NE, Suite 151 Salem, OR 97310-1327

Articles of Conversion Business Entities

For office use only

JUL 18 2011

Registry Number: 570061-90  Please Type or Print Legibly in Black Ink	OREGON SECRETARY OF STATE
Name and Type of Business Entity Prior to Convert Cedexis Inc., an Oregon corporation	SION
2) Name and Type of Business Entity after Conversion Cedexis Inc., a Delaware corporation	N
A copy of the plan of conversion is attached.	
PROVIDE ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REQUIRED FOR NEW EN	пту Туре:
EXECUTION	
Printed Name Signate Martin Kagan	Title President
7) Contact Name Gia C. Twine, Esq.	DAYTIME PHONE NUMBER – INCLUDING AREA CODE 818-612-6120
	FEES
	CEDEXIS INC. yable to on."
CR138 (Rev. 12/99)	Pepaid I The on date separate

57006190-12821345 CNV

**TRADEMARK REEL: 005927 FRAME: 0374** 

# PLAN OF CONVERSION FOR CONVERSION OF CEDEXIS INC., AN OREGON CORPORATION, INTO CEDEXIS INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION

This **PLAN OF CONVERSION** (this "Plan") is adopted by Cedexis Inc., an Oregon corporation, effective July 13, 2011.

# ARTICLE I THE CONVERSION; EFFECTIVE TIME

- 1.1. Entity Prior to and After Conversion. Prior to conversion, the business entity is Cedexis Inc., an Oregon corporation (the "Converting Corporation"). After conversion, the business entity will be Cedexis Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Continuing Corporation").
- 1.2 The Conversion. Upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth herein, at the Effective Time (as defined in Section 1.3), the Converting Corporation will be converted into, and continue its existence as, the Continuing Corporation (the "Conversion"). The Conversion shall have the effects specified in the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, as amended (the "DGCL"), and in the Oregon Business Corporation Act, as amended (the "OBCA"), and the Continuing Corporation shall continue to hold, without transfer, all of the assets and property (whether real, personal or mixed), rights, privileges, franchises, immunities and powers of the Converting Corporation, and shall continue to be subject to all of the duties, liabilities, obligations and restrictions of every kind and description of the Converting Corporation.
- 1.3. Effective Time. After (a) the Board of Directors of the Converting Corporation has adopted this Plan and submitted it to the shareholders of the Converting Corporation for approval and (b) subsequent approval of this Plan by the shareholders of the Converting Corporation, and provided that this Plan has not been terminated or abandoned pursuant to Section 5.1, the Converting Corporation shall cause Articles of Conversion to be executed and filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Oregon (the "Oregon Articles of Conversion") and a Certificate of Conversion and a Certificate of Incorporation to be executed and filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware (the "Delaware Certificates of Conversion and Incorporation"). The Conversion shall become effective on the date and at the time of filing of the Oregon Articles of Conversion with the Secretary of State of the State of Oregon or the Delaware Certificates of Conversion and Incorporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware, whichever occurs later (the "Effective Time").

# ARTICLE II CHARTER AND BYLAWS OF THE CONTINUING CORPORATION

2.1. The Certificate of Incorporation. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Continuing Corporation, in the form attached hereto as Exhibit A, which will be filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware and will be in effect at the Effective Time shall continue to be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Continuing Corporation, until amended in accordance with the provisions provided therein or applicable law.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005927 FRAME: 0375

# 570061 Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "CEDEXIS INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2011.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE NOT BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.

5009647 8300

110816319

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTICATION: 8898141

DATE: 07-13-11

TRADEMARK REEL: 005927 FRAME: 0376

**RECORDED: 11/22/2016**